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Sr.
No.

DDO
No.

Name of Office

Numbers of
Computers
without
Antivirus

Numbers of
Computers
with
Antivirus

Total
Number of
Computers

Total Nos.
of
requirement
of Antivirus

Tentative
Date of
installation

3

4

5

6

7

8

301

Office of the Vice
Chancellor, NAU,
Navsari

1

6

7

1

04/03/2025

301

Office of the
Registrar, NAU,
Navsari

16

20

20

04/03/2025

301

Office of the
Comptroller, NAU,
Navsari

22

11

33

22

04/03/2025

301

Office of the
Director of
Student's Welfare,
NAU, Navsari

04/03/2025

301

Office of Director
of Information
Technology, NAU,
Navsari

13

13

04/03/2025

302

Office of the
Director of
Extension
Education, NAU,
Navsari

302

Agricultural
Technology
Information
Centre, NAU,
Navsari

302

Sardar Smruti
Kendra, NAU,
Navsari

302

Bakery Training
Unit, NAU,
Navsari

25

28

04/03/2025

10

303

Dean & Principal,
N. M. College of
Agriculture, NAU,
Navsari

11

19

05/03/2025

11

307

Research Scientist,
(Sugarcane), Main
Sugarcane
Research Station,
NAU, Navsari

10

10

12

310

Research Scientist
(Soil Science),
NAU, Navsari

05/03/2025

13

311

Research Scientist,
Soil & Water
Management Unit,
NAU, Navsari

17

18

16

05/03/2025
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Computers
without
Antivirus
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Computers
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Antivirus
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of
requirement
of Antivirus
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Date of
installation

14

327

Librarian, Central
Library, NAU,
Navsari

0

42

42

0

15

328

Nodal Officer
(Mega Seed), Seed
Cell, NAU,
Navsari

14

14

16

329

Dean & Principal,
Aspee college of
Horticulture NAU,
Navsari

29

58

93

50

07/03/2025

17

329

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Horticulture, NAU,
Navsari

14

07/03/2025

18

332

Office of the
Director of
Research & Dean,
P. G. Studies,
NAU, Navsari

21

30

o1

21

10/03/2025

19

334

Professor of
Economics, N. M.
College of
Agriculture, NAU,
Navsari

14

05/03/2025

20

335

Office of the
Executive
Engineer, NAU,
Navsari

13

13

10/03/2025

21

336

College Farm
(NMCA), NAU,
Navsari

10/03/2025

22

341

Principal, Aspee
Institute of Agri
business

Management, NAU,

Navsari

30

30

23

345

Senior Scientist &
Head, Krishi
Vigyan Kendra,
NAU, Navsari

11

10/03/2025

24

352

College of
Forestry, N.A.U,
Navsari

61

23

84

61

13/03/2025

25

312

Senior Scientist &
Head, Krishi
Vigyan Kendra,
NAU, Surat

10

19/03/2025

26

313

Research Scientist,
Main Cotton
Research Station,
NAU, Surat

17

26

15

19/03/2025

27

314

Research Scientist,
Main Sorghum
Research Station,
NAU, Surat

19/03/2025
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Antivirus
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28

339

Principal, Aspee
Shakilam
Agriculture Bio-
technology
Institute, NAU,
Surat

16

21

10

19/03/2025

29

317

Regional Cotton
Research Station,
Maktampura,
NAU, Bharuch

12/03/2025

30

337

Principal, College
of Agriculture,
NAU, Bharuch

31

337

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Agriculture, NAU,
Bharuch

32

337

National
Agricultural
Reseach Project,
NAU, Bharuch

64

44

108

64

12/03/2025

33

318

Assistant Research
Scientist,
Agriculture
Research Station,
NAU, Tanchha

34

319

Associate Research
Scientist, Cotton
Research Centre,
NAU, Achhalia

12/03/2025

35

320

Assistant Research
Scientist, Cotton
Wilt Research
Station, NAU,
Hansot

12/03/2025

36

323

Assistant Research
Scientist (Wheat),
Wheat Research
Station, NAU,
Bardoli

17/03/2025

37

324

Associate Research
Scientist, Fruit
Research Station,
NAU, Gandevi

18/03/2025

38

330

Assistant Research
Scientist,
Agriculture
Research Station,
NAU, Mangrol

12/03/2025

39

333

Associate Research
Scientist, Nizer
Research Station,
NAU, Vanarasi

40

325

Research Scientist
(Horticulture),
Agricultural

12

18/03/2025
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Experimental
Research Station,
NAU, Paria

41

325

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Horticulture, NAU,
Paria

30

36

30

18/03/2025

42

321

Associate Research
Scientist, Regional
Rice Research
Station, NAU,
Vyara

17/03/2025

43

322

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Agriculture, NAU,
Vyara

17

17

17

17/03/2025

44

340

Senior Scientist &
Head, Krishi
Vigyan Kendra,
NAU, Vyara

10

10

10

17/03/2025

45

326

Associate Research
Scientist, Hill
Millet Research
Station, NAU,
Waghai

46

338

Principal, College
of Agriculture,
NAU, Waghai

47

338

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Agriculture, NAU,
Waghai

70

28

95

70

06/03/2025

48

346

Senior Scientist &
Head, Krishi
Vigyan Kendra,
NAU, Waghai

10

12

19/03/2025

49

342

Senior Scientist &
Head, Krishi
Vigyan Kendra,
NAU, Dediapada

11

11

50

51

344

Principal, College
of Agri.
Engineering
Technology, NAU,
Dediapada

Principal,
Polytechnic in
Agriculture
Engineering
College, NAU,
Dediapada

23

30

53

23

11/03/2025

Total

529
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Before Installation of antivirus in Your Computer Follow Below Steps. :-

Step-1 Right Click on This PC/My Computer Icon On Desktop and Select Properties Option from List

W

Rename Delete

ﬂ = Open Enter

Wr; = Map network drive.

%2 Disconnect network drive...
<> Pin to Quick access

4 S Pinto Start

ey
/2 Properties Alt+Enter

£7 Show more options

- - 2

il Al 1P
Steariniis

(&

ity 03(_)3:31_52;20:
Step-2 Click on Advance System Settings Option it will open System Property Dialog box
Settings = (=] X
® meinaU System > About

[ ] itcellnau2@outlook.com

‘ d Hpi-L‘PTOP-CGL v
Find a setting Q 1P Pavilion Laptop 14-dv2xxx

% Home @ Device specifications Copy ~
| B system
Device name HP2-LAPTOP-CGL
a Bluetooth & devices Processor 12th Gen Intel(R) Core(TM) i5-1235U 1.30 GHz
. Installed RAM 16.0 GB (15.7 GB usable)
¥ Network & internet .
Device ID E41E6C52-9705-4677-A6E3-FD4D6404D27A
/ Personalization Product ID 00331-20210-00000-AA529
System type 64-bit operating system, x64-based processor
& Apps Pen and touch  No pen or touch input is available for this display
; Accounts
Related links  Domain or workgroup ~ System {otection  Advanced system settings
{, Time & language
% Gaming == Windows specifications Copy ~
i’ Accessibility
Edition Windows 11 Pro
W Privacy & security Version 24H2
- Installed 28-11-2024
@ Windows Update netallec on
S huild 261003194

HQu2€Ce 60 -EEAAOOE ~oi com 5500




Step-3 Click on Computer Name tab and then Click on Change Button

Cattinne
System Properties X

ams Hardware Advanced System Protection Remote | About

Windows uses the following information to identify your computer

on the network
Computer descrption: | :I;A—dexxx Rename this PC
- For example: "Kitchan Computer” or "Mary's
Computar™ I
Full computer name: HP2-LAPTOP-CGL
[ »ecifications Copy ~
Workgroup: ITCELL
g8 zard 0Jon a domain of WOIKGTOUP, 4K Netwark ID... me  HP2-LAPTOP-CGL

12th Gen Intel(R) Core(TM) i5-1235U 1.30 GHz
Torename this computar or change its domajgfGr
) e RAM 160 GB (15.7 GB usable)
E41E6C52-9705-4677-A6E3-FD4D6404D27A
D 00331-20210-00000-AA529
(pe 64-bit operating system, x64-based processor

ouch  No pen or touch input is available for this display

E Cancel iy Domain or workgroup ~ System protection  Advanced system settings.

@ Gaming Windows specifications Copy a
K Accessibility
Edition Windows 11 Pro
U Privacy & security Version 24H2
5 Installed 28-1-2024
9 Windows Update netalied on
NS huild 261003194

QAL 2CeCOPE-BBATOOFTA o ¥ ram 500

Step-4 After Click on Change Button open Computer Name/Domain Changes Dialog Box

< Settings E S
®  imelnau System > About
[ itcellnau2@outicok.com
| System Properties X Rename this PC

Find a setting / \

Computer Name/Domain Changes X to |

You can change the name and the membership of this somputer
) Home computer. Changes might affect access to network resources. Copy ~

| B system
ry's PTOP-CGL

9 Bluetooth & n Intel(R) Core(TV) i5-1235U 1.30 GHz

Fullcomputer name. (15.7 GB usable)
@ Network &| | HP2-LAPTOP-CGL

52-9705-4677-A6E3-FD4D6404D27A

7 Personalizal More. k1D 20210-00000-AA529

Member of operating system, x64-based processor
& Apps ODomale: or touch input is available for this display
[]

Accounts
- Workgioup: : q
o |Tc:gLL e group  System protection  Advanced system settings
9 Time & lang
9 Gaming 3 Cancel Copy R
R
* Accessibility 0K Cancel Apply
- ws 11 Pro
J  Privacy & security Version 24H2
- Installed on 28-11-2024
@ Windows Update
08 huild 2A100 2194

QL 2Ce o PE . EEETCO®A - ~ e eam SN



Step-5 Then Change Computer name and Workgroup Name
For Example :

Computer name is Combination of Collage name, Department name and Person name Who Use this
PC/Leptop

If Collage name: NMCollage of Agriculture Department name: and
Leptop/Desktop PC User name is : XYZ

Then Computer name is : NM-EXT-XYZ

If Workgroup name is a Collage name/ Office name/ Res. Center name/ Unit name
Workgroup name : NMCA

Other Example is

If Collage name: Aspee Collage of Horticulture Department name: and
Leptop/Desktop PC User Name is : BBPatel

Then Computer name is : ACH-EXT-BBP

And

Workgroup name is : ACH

Step-6 After Changes click on Ok button
Then click on Apply and

Then Restart Your PC/Leptop



